## Vayu Ramesh Garware

Ramesh Garware Farm, NDA Road, Post Box No. 3, Khadakwasla, Pune – 411 023

Τo

September 06, 2017

### **BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai 400001.

(Company code: 509557)

## National Stock Exchange of India

Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G'

Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra East,

Mumbai 400051.

(Symbol: GARWALLROP, Series: EQ)

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

We enclose herewith the form in respect of the caption subject for your information and record.

Please acknowledge the communication.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Vayu Ramesh Garware

V. yamar

Encl.: as above

CC

Garware-Wall Ropes Limited

Plot No. 11, Block D-1, M.I.D.C., Chinchwad, Pune 411 019

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Garware-Wall Ropes Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Vayu Ramesh Garware			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are	1. BSE Limited			
	listed	2. Nationa	National Stock Exchange of India Limited.		
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	** Transmission from the Account of Late Shri Ramesh B. Garware to the Account of his son Mr. Vayu Ramesh Garware -see below details			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(g) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011			
6.	<ul> <li>Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,</li> <li>Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.</li> <li>Date of filing with the stock exchange.</li> </ul>	No			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Not Applicable			
	b. Date of acquisition				
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above				
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC				
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired				
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction (**)		Post-Transaction (**)	
		No. of	% w.r.t.	No. of	% w.r.t.
	•	shares	to total	shares	to total
		held	share	held	share
			capital		capital of
			of TC		TC
<u>P</u>	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	2,04,290	0.93%	36,31,711	16.60%
	Each Seller / Transferor	34,27,421	15.66%	0	0.00%

- a. Out of 34,27,321 Equity Shares, 11,98,425 Equity Shares were registered in the name Mr. Ramesh B. Garware, Partner, who was holding these shares for beneficial interest of a Partnership firm- M/s Ramesh Trading Company. Consequent to demise of Mr. Ramesh B. Garware, 11,98,425 equity shares are transmitted to and registered in the name of Mr. Vayu Ramesh Garware, one of the partner of M/s Ramesh Trading Company. Beneficial interest of such shares shall continue to remain with Partnership firm, M/s Ramesh Trading Company.
- b. Out of 34,27,321 Equity Shares, 9,87,018 Equity Shares were registered in the name Mr. Ramesh B. Garware, Partner, who was holding these shares for beneficial interest of a Partnership firm-M/s Sunita Trading Company. Consequent to demise of Mr. Ramesh B. Garware, 9,87,018 equity shares are transmitted to and registered in the name of Mr. Vayu Ramesh Garware, one of the partner of M/s Sunita Trading Company. Beneficial interest of such shares shall continue to remain with Partnership firm, M/s Sunita Trading Company.
- c. Balance 12,41,978 equity shares transmitted from the Account of Late Shri Ramesh B. Garware to the Account of his son Mr. Vayu Ramesh Garware.

Vayu Ramesh Garware

Place: Pune

Date 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2017

### Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

\*\*\*\*\*